508605308 06/18/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI304925

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUNIT LOHTIA	05/19/2006
JOSEPH H. ASTROTH JR	05/19/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	AUTODESK, INC.
Street Address:	111 McInnis Parkway
City:	San Rafael
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94903

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8364170

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2168770300

Email: jyirga@wattslaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mr. John Andrew Yirga
Address Line 1: WATTS LAW LLC

Address Line 2: 2337 WEST 11TH STREET, SUITE 202

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COMT-195295		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Yirga	
SIGNATURE:	John Yirga	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2024	
This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).		

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=A.assignment-pat-017916-0788#page1.tif source=A.assignment-pat-017916-0788#page2.tif source=A.assignment-pat-017916-0788#page3.tif

PATENT 508605308 REEL: 067750 FRAME: 0978

source=A.assignment-pat-017916-0788#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 067750 FRAME: 0979



Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 15786-082001

12960 U.S. PTO 11/437041

Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Sunit Lohtia and Joseph H. Astroth, Jr.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Autodesk, Inc. 111 McInnis Parkway San Rafael, CA 94903			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
<ul><li>☑ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li><li>☐ Other:</li></ul>	San Raidel, CA 34903			
Execution Date: <b>05/18/2006</b>	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execut	tion date of the application is: 05/19/2006			
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:			
Unassigned				
Additional numbers	s attached? ☐ Yes 图 No			
<ol><li>Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40			
PTO Customer Number 26183	☑ Enclosed			
	☐ Authorized to charge Deposit Account.			
	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050			
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.			
DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and Signature: To the hest of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and			
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum				
Daniel J. Burns Reg. No. 50,222  Name of Person Signing  Signature	5/19/06 Date			
Total num	nber of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: 4 pages			
50349617.doc				
05/24/2006 NJAMA1 00000281 11437041 01 FC:8021 40.00 DP E	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY EXPRESS MAIL  xpress Mail Label No. EV 744618286 US			
	May 10, 2006			
$\overline{\mathbf{D}}$	May 19, 2006 ate of Deposit			

**PATENT** 

REEL: 067750 FRAME: 0980;

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, Sunit Lohtia, of 1212 Blackstone Dr., San Rafael, California 94903; Joseph H. Astroth, Jr., of 30 Newhall Drive, San Rafael, California 94901; hereby assign to AUTODESK, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 111 McInnis Parkway, San Rafael, CA 94903, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled LOCATION SENSITIVE MESSAGING, filed May 19, 2006 assigned U.S. Serial Number \_\_\_\_\_\_, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 067750 FRAME: 0981)

DATE: May 18, 2006

SUNIT LOHTIA

STATE OF California ) SS.
COUNTY OF Marin )

On New Jersey, there personally appeared SUNIT LOHTIA personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

I. COOPER COMM. # 1538609 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O MARIN COUNTY COMM. EXP. DEC. 25, 2008

DATE:	5	118	106	
	1			

JOSEPH H. ASTROTH, JR.

STATE OF Cartornia ) SS
COUNTY OF Maria

On Nas 18, 2006, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of California, there personally appeared JOSEPH H. ASTROTH, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public



50349060.doc

PATENT REEL: 067750 FRAME: 0983

**RECORDED: 06/13/2020**6